Indenture, subject to an additional bonds test, which would be outside the MDC’s debt limit contained in the MDC
Charter. Such bonds are secured by a gross pledge of revenues from the Special Sewer Service Surcharge. Such
revenues not required for payment of principal and interest on the Bonds could be released from the pledge of the
Indenture to pay subordinate revenue bonds issued for the Clean Water Project, for Clean Water Fund borrowings
for purposes of the Clean Water Project, for general obligation borrowing for purposes of the Clean Water Project or
retained within the Rate Stabilization Fund to pay future principal and interest.

The MDC believes this plan of finance will allow it to fulfill the aims of the Clean Water Project, comply
with its debt limit under the MDC Charter, fund its other capital requirements, and maintain good business practices
with respect to its customers.

 (12)

The following table shows the estimated future debt service requirements on outstanding Bonds and the
2014 Series A Bonds.

Estimated Annual Debt Service on Outstanding Bonds
Pro Forma as of November 14, 2014

Fiscal Year
Ended December

31

Outstanding
Revenue
Bonds

Principal Interest Total

2015 $4,891,250 $2,510,000 $6,502,298 $13,903,548
2016 4,846,250 2,680,000 6,670,600 14,196,850
2017 4,796,250 2,760,000 6,590,200 14,146,450
2018 4,760,000 2,870,000 6,479,800 14,109,800
2019 4,728,750 3,015,000 6,336,300 14,080,050
2020 4,683,750 3,075,000 6,276,000 14,034,750
2021 4,633,750 3,225,000 6,122,250 13,981,000
2022 4,583,750 3,355,000 5,993,250 13,932,000
2023 4,533,750 3,525,000 5,825,500 13,884,250
2024 4,483,750 3,700,000 5,649,250 13,833,000
2025 4,433,750 3,885,000 5,464,250 13,783,000
2026 4,392,500 4,080,000 5,270,000 13,742,500
2027 4,360,000 4,285,000 5,066,000 13,711,000
2028 4,326,875 4,495,000 4,851,750 13,673,625
2029 4,465,375 4,720,000 4,627,000 13,812,375
2030 4,547,500 4,960,000 4,391,000 13,898,500
2031 6,606,500 5,205,000 4,143,000 15,954,500
2032 8,420,000 5,465,000 3,882,750 17,767,750
2033 9,970,625 5,740,000 3,609,500 19,320,125
2034 11,135,000 6,025,000 3,322,500 20,482,500
2035 10,685,000 6,330,000 3,021,250 20,036,250
2036 10,235,000 6,645,000 2,704,750 19,584,750
2037 8,836,775 6,975,000 2,372,500 18,184,275
2038 8,500,325 7,325,000 2,023,750 17,849,075
2039 8,178,550 7,690,000 1,657,500 17,526,050
2040 - 8,075,000 1,273,000 9,348,000
2041 - 8,480,000 869,250 9,349,250
2042 - 8,905,000 445,250 9,350,250

 $156,035,025 $140,000,000 $121,440,448 $417,475,473

 (13)

The following table shows the breakdown of expected expenditures of the MDC in the next five years for
the Clean Water Project.

Projected  and Historical Clean Water Project Expenditures: 2011-2018
(millions)

 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Combined Sewer Overflow Sewer
Separation

$22.7 $38.5 $43.7 $59.9 $29.8 $1.5 $5.5 $1.6

Sanitary Sewer Overflow
Improvements

2.5 4.4 20.4 22.8 28.8 67.9 55.0 2.6

Biological Nitrogen Removal 2.2 11.4 18.5 3.5 -- -- -- --
Program Management &
Administration and Program
Contingency

20.9 15.6 13.8 21.5 15.0 12.0 10.0 3.6